
SL. 

NO. 
1. 

2 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6 

7 

8. 

9. 

ACS. 

ELECTRONICS &% COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

College of Engineering 
Approved by AICTE New Delhi, Affliated to VTU, Belagavi 

A Unit of RajaRajeswari Group of Institutions) 

TITLE OF THE EVENT 

YEAR/ODD -EVEN SEMESTER 

DAY AND DATE 

VENUE 

DEPARTMENT 
OF 

DURATION 

ORGANIZED BY 

PARTICIPANTS 

PHOTOS 

DETAILS OF THE EVENT 

BRIEF SUMMARY OF THE EVENT 

Name of the Co-Ordinator 

NAAC 'A' 
Accredited 

Difacto Robotics 

2022/EVEN 

ACSCE 

28-04-2022 

1 Day 

ECE 

42 

Enclosed Report 

Photos also enclosed. 

Dept. of ECE 

69A ACS 
ColBege of 

Enqiseri 

Rangalore 



ACS. 

We visited difacto Robotics and Automation Private Limited located at Peenya 3rd phase Bangalore on 28th of April 2022.We had left the college at 09:00 am in college bus and had reached industry at 10:00 am. They had conducted two sessions. First session was theoretical session and another session was practical session. Dr.Prasannakumar sir and Vijaya Dalawai mam had accompanied us. Theoretical session was conducted by Nandagopal sir and he introduced many robots which are 
being used in the company like ABB,Adept, FANUC,Kawasaki, Kuka etc.he also explained about the 
company which offers Turnkey Robot-based Automation systems for a whole range of Industries and 
Applications including the following: 

a)Body-in-White 
b)Foundry and Forge 
c)Arc Welding 



d)Material Removal 

e)Asembly Applications 
OMachine tending 
g)Material Handling 
h)Sealing, Waxing and Spraying 

D#AC TO Aototiks and Atomation Pv. Ltd, 

Unit 

art ACrosere 

It was established in 2007 and it is a leading robot solution provider in the Indian manufacturing 

sector.It employs more than 200 engineers and has a served customers in more than 15 countries 

over the past 14 years. 
It also provides training to Pre-final year and final year UG graduates,freshers those who want 
experience for working in other companies. 

he cleared our doubts. 

The training courses provided are Robotics, PLC automation and HMI,Machine vision guidance and 
Inspection, Pneumatic automation and sensors and 

then 

After some break second session started which was practical, he showed us pneumatic automation 
real time application of doors and then working robots without human help except start/stop 
operation which is done by humans working on CNC machines. 



DEPARTMP 

COM 

H 



SL.NO 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

j6 

17 

7 

18 

9 

19 

5 

20 

21 

22 

6 

23 

24 

26 

25 

27 

28 

29 

31 

30 

32 

33 

34 

35 

40 

36 

37 

38 

39 

ACS 

USN 

lAH19ECO01 
IAH19ECO03 
IAH19EC004 

Department of Electronics and Conmunication Engineering 

1AH19EC00S 
1AHI9ECO06 
1AH19BCO07 
1AH19ECO08 
1AH19ECO09 
TAH19ECO10 
1AH19ECO11 
1AH19ECO12 
lAH19ECO13 
IAHI9ECO14 
IAH19ECO15 
IAH19ECO16 
IAH19ECO17 
IAH19ECO18 
IAHI9ECO19 
IAH19�CO20 
lAH19EC02 | 
lAH19EC022 
IAHI9EC023 
IAHI9EC024 

IAH19EC025 
IAH19EC026 

IAH19EC027 

IAH19ECO28 
IAHI9EC029 

IAH19EC030 
1AHI9ECO31 

IAH19ECO33 

1AHI9EC034 
1AH19ECO35 

1AH19EC036 

IAHI9ECO37 

IAH18ECO17 

1AH18ECO3 | 
IAH18EC034 

IAH18EC044 

College of Engineering 

JAHI6EC036 

STUDENT NAME 
AMITH DEEPAK PAWAR 
CHANDAN G B 
CHETHANA M NIJAGULI 
DEEPU Y 

FAISAL AHMED 
FARHAN MEHDI 
PADMA REDDY G 
JEEVITHA S 
KAVYA MH 
KESAR MR 

LAKSHMI S 
MANMOHAN SHARMA 
MEGHANA N 
NANDAN CL 
NAVYA H B 

STUDENT LIST 

NETHRAVATHC 

NIKITHA S 

rstatlcans 

NIKHIL SWAMY BC 

PRAJWAL M 

MADHUMITHA P 

PRASHANTH D 

PREETHI S 

SAJIN S 

PRASHANTH HALAGERI C 

PAVAN RAJ S 

SANGANA BASAPPA 

SANGEETHA M 
SATISH HS 

SONIYA J 

SRI SAI KIRAN R 

VISHAL BL 

SYED WASEEM BOKHARI 
TULASIKP 

VIJAYALAKSHMI K 

Tivi 

MAHESH BG 

YASHMICA T M 

SANJAY KUMARBK 
SUNIL KUMAR BK 

RITVOSH GHOSH 
PRAJWAL KUMAR R 

NAACA' Aaerecited 

Signature 

Lakis 

MadnyuHaa 

Paman 

SatishH.S 

Tulast 

Vaslae 



SL. 

NO. 
1. 

2. 

3. 

ELECTRONICS &% COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

ACS Colege of Engineeing 

9. 

Approved by AICTE New Delhi, Afilated to VU, Belagavi 
(A Unit of RajaRajeswari Group of Institutions) 

TITLE OF THE EVENT 

DEPARTMENT 
OF 

YEAR/ ODD -EVEN SEMESTER 

DAY AND DATE 

VENUE 

DURATION 

ORGANIZED BY 

PARTICIPANTS 

PHOTOS 

DETAILS OF THE EVENT 

BRIEF SUMMARY OF THE EVENT 

Name of the Co-Ordinator 

NAAC'A 
Accrodlited 

Industrial Visit to Solar Power 

Plant in Mandya 
2022/EVEN 

ACSCE 

29.04.2022 

1 Day 

ECE 

40 

IS0 

Enclosed Report 

Photos also enclosed. 

HOD,ECE 



ACS colege of Engineering Aoproved by AKTE New Delh, Afilated to VTU, Belagav 
(A Unit of RajaRajeswan Group of Institutions) 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

Report On "Industrial Visit to Solar Power Plant in Mandya" 
The students of Vll semester were taken to Solar Power Plant in Shivanasamudra, Mandya District 
for Industrial visit on 29.04.2022 that is on Friday as a part of Industry interaction to students along 
with two faculty members. The students assembled in the college at 8:30 am in their class. As the 
bus arrived at 9:00 am the students boarded the bus and started from college and reached Solar 
Power Plant in Mandya Districtat 12:00pm. 

Capacity: 10MW Grid Connected 

Report on Industrial visit to 10MW and 5MW Solar Power Plant 

Total Cost: 61.5 crores (approx) 

Salient Features of the Solar Plant Installed in Mandya District 

Energy: 8.322 Mu/annum 

> Technology: Solar PV Crystalline 

NAAC'A' 
Accredited 

> Evacuation System: Through 66KV dedicated line connecting 66KV Shiva MUSS. 

> Average Solar Insolation: 5.26KWh per sq.m. per day 

EPC Contractor: M/s. BHEL & KPCL 

Project allotted by: NVVN under JNNSM Phase-2, Batch-1 scheme at a tariff of Rs 11.69/-. 

IS0 

Date of LOA: 24.05.2011 

Land acquired: 25 acres of Land in Shivasamudram in Mandya district. 

Date of Commissioning: 25.06.2012 

Finance 

This project is financed by KPCL from its internal resources. 



BLOCK DIAGRAM OF SOLAR POWER PLANT 

Installation Features 
1 Module = 285 watts 

junction box Inverter 

20 Modules in Series = 1 String 

16 Strings = 1SMU 

7SMU= 1 Inverter 

contol oam 

Each Module (panel) has a generation capacity of 285 watts, when 20 such modules are 
connected in series it forms one String. 

step up 
transtormer 

16 Strings together is known as One Sting Monitoring Unit (SMU), the output of 7 such SMU's is 
given as input to one Inverter. 

One Inverter's output is 630kVA. There are two such Inverters. 

The output voltage of each Inverter is stepped up to 11kv using stepup transformer. 
Transformer capacity is 1600 kVA. 

The distribution voltage connecting to grid is at 66kV 

} The complete process is observed & controlled in the control room using SCADA. 

Industrial visit to solar power plant, at Shivanasamudra gave us an opportunity to correlate 
theory and difference, experience the generation, control & transmission of 10MW renewable 
energy and practical problems on site. The whole process was explained by the representative 
(Mr. Shubhash) with detailed description of equipment's with their specification. Explanation 
was carried out in the control room. 
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6APGEA 

STUDENTS VISITING AND GETTING KNOWLEDGE ABOUT SOLAR POWER PLANTAND APPLICATIONS 
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